OP \$40.00 3487068

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM485082

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Morse Industries, Inc.		01/02/2018	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M-D Building Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	4041 N. Santa Fe	
City:	Oklahoma City	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73118	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OKLAHOMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3487068	MI MORSE INDUSTRIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4052299709

Email: sean@oconnellpllc.com

Correspondent Name: Sean O'Connell
Address Line 1: 3812 Timberline Pl

Address Line 4: Edmond, OKLAHOMA 73013

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean V. O'Connell
SIGNATURE:	/Sean O'Connell/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=MI-Morse-TrademarkAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006421 FRAME: 0068

900461385

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Morse Industries, Inc., a Washington corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Seller), and M-D Building Products, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation (hereinafter referred to as Buyer) have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated January 2, 2018.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement Seller transferred to Buyer Purchased Assets as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Purchased Assets included all rights, title, and interest in and to the Morse Industries trademark, including US Trademark Registration No. 3,487,068;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known the Seller has assigned to Buyer all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, whether based on common law or the laws of the various states, and the right to assert such registered trademark and other assigned rights to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has executed and delivered this Assignment effective as of January 2, 2018.

RECORDED: 08/07/2018

MORSE INDUSTRIES, INC.

Terry Morse

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006421 FRAME: 0069